
503

No. 738, A.]	 [Published July 30, 1949.

CHAPTER 559.

AN ACT to, amend 20.61 (9) of the statutes, relating to an appropriation to the Wiscon-
sin livestock breeders' association.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact 08

follows:

20.61 (9) (as amended by chapter 360, laws of 1949, Bill No. 24, A.) of the statutes
is amended to read:

20.61 (9) Annually, beginning July 1, 1949, * * $10,000 to the Wisconsin
livestock breeders' association, for the execution of its functions as provided in sections
95.15 and 94.80.

Approved July 28, 1949.
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